CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 21, 2012

1 ganda	Itam.	7 1
Agenda	nem.	/.1

Subject: Approval of Renewal – Alameda County Social Services Agency – Master

Contract No. 900035, District-Economic Development

<u>Background:</u> Alameda County Social Services Agency's department of Children and Family Services has contracted with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Economic Development department to provide training to people serving children in out of home placement of Alameda County since 2002. The County has requested that we provide training services for the 2012-13 fiscal year.

As with the previous contracts, the District will partner with community-based organizations that serve foster and adoptive care children, including A Better Way; Alternative Family Services; Children's Hospital, Oakland; Family Paths; Fred Finch Youth Center; Lincoln Child Center; Seneca Center; St. Vincent's School for Boys; and WestCoast Children's Clinic. Additionally, Alameda County's Social Services Agency will utilize this resource for their employees' training.

The contract states that Alameda County will pay the District up to \$4,298,075 for providing training services. This contract has a term of twelve months (July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013).

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the renewal of Alameda County Social Services Agency – Master Contract No. 900035, District-Economic Development for the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in the amount of \$4,298,075. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the standard contract on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Julia A. Dozier/Date	Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED